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KZRX
Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KZRX provides its listeners with programming and public service
announcements that address issues of concern to our local community.
Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community
during the preceding calendar quarter were:

DAPL Protest: A report on the protesting of DAPL and how it is
effecting North Dakota.

2016 Election: A discussion on the 2016 Election both State and
National.

Hazardous Waste Disposal: A panel discussion on how hazardous waste 1is
affecting our landfills in SW North Dakota.

Energy Jobs: A discussion with instructors at Bismarck State College
on the Energy Education Program and Job recruitment in the Bakken.

Section I
LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that
represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the
most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar
quarter.

ISSUE PROGRAM/ DESCRIPTI GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION
TITLE ON
Organic PA30OMIN A Discussion Jeff Moyer 10/2/2016 30MIN
Agriculture of Organic 11:05 PM
farming Rondale
Institute
DAPL Protest PA30OMIN Discussion on Tessa 10/09/2016 30 MIN
the DAPL Sandstrom 11:05 PM
Protests. ND Petroleum

Council



Theodore
Roosevelt
Presidential
Library

Noxious
Weeds

Pheasant
Opener in
North Dakota

DAPL
Pipeline
Protest

Farm Talk
about the
Livestock

Industry and
pasturelands

Conference of
Qil Producing

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

A Discussion
on the New
TR
Presidential
Library to be
built on the
campus of
DSU in
Dickinson ND
Panel
Discussion of
Noxious
weeds in
North Dakota
Fields

A discussion
of the Opening
weekend of
Pheasant
hunting in
North Dakota
A Panel
Discussion of
the ongoing
protest and the

Damage that is

being caused
by the
protesters.

A panel
discussion
about the
livestock
Industry and

about livestock

and

pasturelands in

North and
South Dakota

Discussion
with the

Bruce Pitts TR
Foundation at
Dickinson
State
University

Doug Goering
ND Ag
Commissioner
and Greg
Lapland ND
Agronomist

Doug Leier
Game
Biologist from
the ND Game
and Fish Dept

Julie
Fedorchek ND
public Service
Comission and
Senetor Kelly
Armstrong (r)

Dickinson

Larry Schnell
from
Stockman’s
Livestock
Exchange in
Dickinson
andKris
Ringwald and

Lee Mansky of

the NDSU
Extension
Service in
Dickinson
Brent Sanford
Mayor of

10/16/2016
11:05 PM

10/23/2016
11:05 PM

10/30/2016
11:05PM

11/06/2016
11:05PM

11/13/2016
11:05PM

11/20/2016
11:05PM

30 MIN

30 Min

30 MIN

30 MIN

30Min

30Min



Counties in
ND

Upcoming
Winter
Weather

AG
Opportunities

Farm Policies

Pipeline
Protest
Violence

Cowboy
Christmas in
Medora ND

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

Mayor of
Watford City
ND on how
the decline in
oil prices has
effected the
city
Interview with
DTN
Meteorologist
on the
upcoming
winter weather
in the
Northern
Plains
Discussion of
AG
opportunities
at Dickinson
State
University
An Interview
with the US
AG Secretary
about farm
policies in the
United States.
A discussion
of the DAPL
pipeline
protest
Violence
An Interview
Cheryl Viola
and Chuck
Bolinski about
the Medora
Cowboy
Christmas.

Watford City
ND

Brice
Anderson
DTN
Meteorologist

Members of
the DSU AG
Club

United States
Ag Secretary
Tom Vilsack

LT Governor
Drew Wrigley
of North
Dakota

Cheryl Viola
of the
Dickonson
Chamber of
Commerce and
Chuck
Bolinski of
Medora
Chamber of
Commerice

Section II
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

11/27/2016
11:05PM

12/04/2016
11:05PM

12/11/2016
11:05PM

12/18/2016
11:05PM

12/23/2016
11:05PM

30Min

30Min

30Min

30Min

30MIN



Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming
that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that
addresses community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM / DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION
TITLE
(Insert network
and/or
syndicator-
provided
programs lists
here.)

Section III
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section IMINII lists public service announcements that the station
broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community
issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION DURATION RUNS
OR TITLE
----- AD COUNCIL 000:15 024
----- AD COUNCIL 000:29 004
----- AD COUNCIL 000:30 007
----- AD COUNCIL 000:59 001
----- CESSATION TIPS :60 001:00 001
----- PSA alanon 000:30 004
----- PSA alanon 001:00 008
----- PSA american planning 000:30 002
assoc'n
----- PSA ARTHRITIS 000:30 002
FOUNDATION
----- PSA blood pressure 000:59 003
----- PSA cdc-smoking 001:00 003
cessation
----- PSA community 000:59 002
engagement-united way
----- PSA dav 001:00 003
----- PSA disability 001:00 005
awareness
----- PSA emergency 000:59 001
preparedness
----- PSA enrollment in 001:00 002
health insurance
----- PSA harp 001:00 002
----- PSA ins fraud 000:14 011

----- PSA ins fraud 000:28 005



CANCER
COMMUNITY
INVOLVEMENT
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
helmet safety
MILITARY AND
VETERANS
POVERTY

PSA ins fraud
PSA march of dimes
PSA march of dimes

PSA pathways to
employment

PSA shoebox

PSA spec olym
PSA spec olym
PSA us dept vet aff
PSA us dept vet aff
PSA usaf reserve
PSA usaf reserve

PSA veterans

maketheconnection.net
PSA ymca (nat'l)
PSA ymca (nat'l)

VETERANS
HELPING
VETERANS :60
AD COUNCIL

9/11 NATIONAL DAY

OF SERVICE
DEPT OF HEALTH
DEPT OF HEALTH
DEPT OF HEALTH

AD COUNCIL
AD COUNCIL
AD COUNCIL
DEPT OF HEALTH
SHOW YOUR
STRIPES
A PLACE AT THE
TABLE

000:58
000:30
001:00
001:00

000:30
000:15
000:30
000:30
001:00
000:30
001:00
001:00

000:30
000:59
001:00

000:30
000:30

000:29
000:30
001:00
000:15
000:30
001:00
000:30
000:30

000:31

002
001
004
001

001
101
008
001
003
002
004
003

002
005
001

002
011

011
004
002
048
008
004
001
027

002



