#### KZRX

# Dickinson, ND Quarterly Issues/Programs List Fourth Quarter, 2016 01/03/2017

## KZRX Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KZRX provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

**DAPL Protest:** A report on the protesting of DAPL and how it is effecting North Dakota.

**2016 Election:** A discussion on the 2016 Election both State and National.

Hazardous Waste Disposal: A panel discussion on how hazardous waste is affecting our landfills in SW North Dakota.

**Energy Jobs:** A discussion with instructors at Bismarck State College on the Energy Education Program and Job recruitment in the Bakken.

### Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTI ON	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Organic Agriculture	PA30MIN	A Discussion of Organic farming	Jeff Moyer Rondale Institute	10/2/2016 11:05 PM	30MIN
DAPL Protest	PA30MIN	Discussion on the DAPL Protests.	Tessa Sandstrom ND Petroleum Council	10/09/2016 11:05 PM	30 MIN

Theodore Roosevelt Presidential Library	PA30MIN	A Discussion on the New TR Presidential Library to be built on the campus of DSU in Dickinson ND	Bruce Pitts TR Foundation at Dickinson State University	10/16/2016 11:05 PM	30 MIN
Noxious Weeds	PA30MIN	Panel Discussion of Noxious weeds in North Dakota Fields	Doug Goering ND Ag Commissioner and Greg Lapland ND Agronomist	10/23/2016 11:05 PM	30 Min
Pheasant Opener in North Dakota	PA30MIN	A discussion of the Opening weekend of Pheasant hunting in North Dakota	Doug Leier Game Biologist from the ND Game and Fish Dept	10/30/2016 11:05PM	30 MIN
DAPL Pipeline Protest	PA30MIN	A Panel Discussion of the ongoing protest and the Damage that is being caused by the protesters.	Julie Fedorchek ND public Service Comission and Senetor Kelly Armstrong (r) Dickinson	11/06/2016 11:05PM	30 MIN
Farm Talk about the Livestock Industry and pasturelands		A panel discussion about the livestock Industry and about livestock and pasturelands in North and South Dakota	Larry Schnell from Stockman's Livestock Exchange in Dickinson andKris Ringwald and Lee Mansky of the NDSU Extension Service in Dickinson	11/13/2016 11:05PM	30Min
Conference of Oil Producing	PA30MIN	Discussion with the	Brent Sanford Mayor of	11/20/2016 11:05PM	30Min

Counties in ND		Mayor of Watford City ND on how the decline in oil prices has effected the city	Watford City ND		
Upcoming Winter Weather	PA30MIN	Interview with DTN Meteorologist on the upcoming winter weather in the Northern Plains	Brice Anderson DTN Meteorologist	11/27/2016 11:05PM	30Min
AG Opportunities	PA30MIN	Discussion of AG opportunities at Dickinson State University	Members of the DSU AG Club	12/04/2016 11:05PM	30Min
Farm Policies	PA30MIN	An Interview with the US AG Secretary about farm policies in the United States.	United States Ag Secretary Tom Vilsack	12/11/2016 11:05PM	30Min
Pipeline Protest Violence	PA30MIN	A discussion of the DAPL pipeline protest Violence	LT Governor Drew Wrigley of North Dakota	12/18/2016 11:05PM	30Min
Cowboy Christmas in Medora ND	PA30MIN	An Interview Cheryl Viola and Chuck Bolinski about the Medora Cowboy Christmas.	Cheryl Viola of the Dickonson Chamber of Commerce and Chuck Bolinski of Medora Chamber of Commerice	12/23/2016 11:05PM	30MIN

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator- provided programs lists here.)				

## Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section IMINII lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
	AD COUNCIL	000:15	024
	AD COUNCIL	000:29	004
	AD COUNCIL	000:30	007
	AD COUNCIL	000:59	001
	<b>CESSATION TIPS :60</b>	001:00	001
	PSA alanon	000:30	004
	PSA alanon	001:00	008
	PSA american planning assoc'n	000:30	002
	PSA ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION	000:30	002
	PSA blood pressure	000:59	003
	PSA cdc-smoking cessation	001:00	003
	PSA community engagement-united way	000:59	002
	PSA dav	001:00	003
	PSA disability awareness	001:00	005
	PSA emergency preparedness	000:59	001
	PSA enrollment in health insurance	001:00	002
	PSA harp	001:00	002
	PSA ins fraud	000:14	011
	PSA ins fraud	000:28	005

		000 50	002
	PSA ins fraud	000:58	002
	PSA march of dimes	000:30	001
	PSA march of dimes	001:00	004
	PSA pathways to	001:00	001
	employment		
	PSA shoebox	000:30	001
	PSA spec olym	000:15	101
	PSA spec olym	000:30	008
	PSA us dept vet aff	000:30	001
	PSA us dept vet aff	001:00	003
	PSA usaf reserve	000:30	002
	PSA usaf reserve	001:00	004
	PSA veterans	001:00	003
	maketheconnection.net		
	PSA ymca (nat'l)	000:30	002
	PSA ymca (nat'l)	000:59	005
	VETERANS	001:00	001
	HELPING		
	<b>VETERANS</b> :60		
CANCER	AD COUNCIL	000:30	002
COMMUNITY	9/11 NATIONAL DAY	000:30	011
INVOLVEMENT	OF SERVICE		
EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:29	011
EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:30	004
EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	001:00	002
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	000:15	048
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	000:30	008
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	001:00	004
helmet safety	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:30	001
MILITARY AND	SHOW YOUR	000:30	027
VETERANS STRIPES			
POVERTY	A PLACE AT THE	000:31	002
	TABLE		